hold approximately 94% of the expanded share capital of Metminco.  Under paragraph 21
of AASB 3, this will make Hampton the acquirer unless it can be demonstrated that the
ownership does not constitute control.

• We note that the Bidder’s Statement suggests that the current Metminco Board
contemplates that the Board of the merged entity could be comprised of more than 50% of
Hampton directors with only one current Metminco director remaining.  Furthermore,
Metminco intends seeking agreement from the managing director of Hampton to accept
the role of managing director of the merged entity.

• Based on the terms of the offer, we consider that Hampton will be considered to be the
acquirer as there are no other factors to indicate that the 94% ownership of the expanded
share capital does not constitute control.

39

153. Set out in the table below is a pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the merged Hampton
and Metminco businesses (“the Merged Entity”).

Table 22: Pro forma balance sheet of Metminco pre and post the Proposed Takeover

Metminco
Balance sheet
(adjusted)1

Hampton
Balance sheet

Proforma
Merged Entity
Balance sheet

As at 30 November 2008

$

$

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,599,971  14,664,775  16,264,746

Trade and other receivables  -  277,518  277,518

Other current assets 23,282  195,518  218,800

Total Current Assets 1,623,253  15,137,811  16,761,064

Non Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 25,825  924,533  950,358

Exploration assets 1,183,399  25,314,543  26,497,942

Financial assets  -  2,254,809   -

Receivables  -  1,600,901  1,600,901

Goodwill  -   -   -

Total Non Current Assets 1,209,224  30,094,786  29,049,201

TOTAL ASSETS 2,832,477  45,232,597  45,810,265

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 20,863  1,397,433  1,418,296

Short-term provisions 4,528   -  4,528

Total Current Liabilities 25,391  1,397,433  1,422,824

TOTAL LIABILITIES 25,391  1,397,433  1,422,824

NET ASSETS 2,807,086  43,835,164  44,387,441
Source:  BDO Analysis
Note 1 Metminco’s balance sheet has been adjusted to reflect the capitalisation of exploration expenditure
incurred since 1 July 2008 that is expected to be capitalised.  The cash balance has also been adjusted to reflect
the transaction costs that will be incurred regardless of whether the Proposed Takeover is successful.

154. In preparing the pro forma balance sheet the following assumptions have been made:

• It has been assumed that 100% of Hampton shareholders and option holders accept the
Takeover Offer;